W	e de
---	------

	DOC # 0737583 02/12/2009 10:55 AM Deputy: OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: THOMAS J HALL
Assessor's Parcel Number: 1022-17-002-019	Douglas County - NV
Recording Requested By: Name: Lynn T. Smith & Sandra J. Smith Address: 14420 Rim Rock Road City/State/Zip: Reno, Nevada 89521	Karen Ellison - Recorder Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: 16 BK-0209 PG-2916 RPTT: 0
Mail Tax Statements to:	\ \
Name: Address: City/State/Zip:	
Please complete Affirmation Statement below:	
XX I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030) -OR- I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for Recording-contains the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: (state specific law)	
mum Hall Attor	ney
Signature (Print name under signature) Thomas J. Hall, Esq.	· /
Request for Notice (Title of Document)	
If legal description is a metes & bounds description fu	urnish the following information:
Legal description obtained from: (Document	Title), Book:Page:
Document # recorded	(Date) in the Douglas County Recorders
Office.	
If Surveyor, please provide name and address:	

16.00

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-4.

(Additional recording fees apply)

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Lynn T. Smith Sandra J. Smith 14420 Rim Rock Road Reno, Nevada 89521

APN 1022-17-002-019

REQUEST FOR NOTICE

In accordance with section 107.090 of Nevada Revised Statutes, request is hereby made that a copy of any notice of sale under the Deed of Trust recorded on May 31, 2007, as Document 0702175, Official Records of Douglas County, executed by Dustin Urton on behalf of D.A. Development Incorporated, a Nevada Corporation, Borrower, in favor of Lynn T. Smith and Sandra J. Smith, Lenders, be mailed to the following addresses:

> Lynn T. Smith Sandra J. Smith 14420 Rim Rock Road Reno, Nevada 89521

Thomas J. Hall, Esq. Post Office Box 3948 Reno, Nevada 89505

DATED this 6th day of February, 2009.

Law Offices of Thomas J. Hall

THOMAS J. HALL, EŚQ.

0737583 Page: 2 Of 3 02/12/2009

STATE OF NEVADA)

COUNTY OF WASHOE)

On February 6, 2009, before me a Notary Public, personally appeared THOMAS J. HALL, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:

Motary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC
MISTI HALE
STATE OF NEVADA - COUNTY OF WASHOE
MY APPORTMENT EXP. FEBRUARY 07, 2012
NO: 08-5865-2